CH \$265.00 416598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414881

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital LP, as Agent		02/03/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unishippers Global Logistics, LLC	
Street Address:	746 East Winchester Street, Suite 200	
City:	Salt Lake City	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84107	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4165980	EXPRESS MANAGER		
Registration Number:	4204351	FREIGHT MANAGER		
Registration Number: 3767815 U		UNISHIPPERS FREIGHT		
Registration Number:	3877194	UNISHIPPERS LOGISTICS		
Registration Number:	3767816	UNISHIPPERS EXPRESS		
Registration Number:	2989959	THE SHIPPING COMPANY THAT WORKS FOR YOU.		
Registration Number:	2933583	THE SHIPPING COMPANY THAT WORKS FOR YOU		
Registration Number:	3007616	U		
Registration Number:	3009096	UNISHIPPERS		
Registration Number:	2230151	UNISHIPPERS		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8438

Email: raquel.haleem@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Raquel Haleem c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1:525 West Monroe StreetAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0728

900393822

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raquel Haleem	
SIGNATURE:	/Raquel Haleem/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/03/2017	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=Unishippers - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Unishippers - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Unishippers - Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0729

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of February 3, 2017, by ANTARES CAPITAL LP, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined in the Security Agreement), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Unishippers Global Logistics, LLC ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2015 (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) and Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2015, at Reel 5634, Frame 0094;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges any and all security interests it has in and to the Trademark Collateral, and hereby terminates the Security Agreement.
- 2. This Trademark Release shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

124130014_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0730

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP

By:

Name: Robert Martin

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registratio n No.	Registration Date
EXPRESS MANAGER	85207659	12/29/10	4165980	6/26/12
FREIGHT MANAGER	85207661	12/29/10	4204351	9/11/12
UNISHIPPERS FREIGHT	77035873	11/3/06	3767815	3/30/10
UNISHIPPERS LOGISTICS	77035880	11/3/06	3877194	11/16/10
UNISHIPPERS EXPRESS	77035874	11/3/06	3767816	3/30/10
THE SHIPPING COMPANY THAT WORKS FOR YOU.	76402496	5/1/02	2989959	8/30/05
THE SHIPPING COMPANY THAT WORKS FOR YOU.	76401691	8/26/02	2933583	3/15/05
U	76401688	4/26/02	3007616	10/18/05
UNISHIPPERS	76401692	4/26/02	3009096	10/25/05
UNISHIPPERS	75332857	7/39/97	2230151	3/9/99

2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

3. IP LICENSES

None.

RECORDED: 02/03/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005981 FRAME: 0732